09-09-14
Item #31
BOMA

HISTORIC
FRANKLIN
TENNESSEE

August 11, 2014
TO: Board of Mayor and Aldermen

FROM: Eric Stuckey, City Administrator
David Parker, City Engineer/CIP Executive
Paul Holzen, Director of Engineering
Mark Hilty, Director of Water Management
Patricia Proctor, Utilities Engineer II

SUBJECT: Consideration of Change Order No. 1 (Final Change Order) for the
Victoria Court/Ralston Creek Stream Restoration Project
COF Contract No. 2012-0090

Purpose
The purpose of this memo is to recommend approval of Change Order No. 1 (Final Change Order) for the

Victoria Court/Ralston Creek Stream Restoration Project (COF Contract No. 2012-0090) with Viking Products.

Background
The Board of Mayor and Aldermen (BOMA) approved the construction contract for the above referenced project

with Viking Products on January 14, 2014 in the amount of $195,992.64. The Notice to Proceed was issued on
March 24, 2014 and work began on that day. All work was completed by June 6, 2014. As a part of this change
order the date for substantial completion and final payment will be extended to June 6, 2014 (+43 days) and June
27, 2014 (+35days), respectively.

Financial Impact
Change Order No. 1 will be a contract cost DECREASE of $15,275.90

Original Contract Price: $195,992.64
Final Change Order:  -$15.275.90
Final Contract Price:  $180,716.74

Recommendation

Contingent upon document review by the City Engineer and City Attorney, staff recommends approval of Change
Order No. 1 (Final Change Order) to the construction contract (COF 2012-0090) with Viking Products. The final
contract total price will be $180,716.74. The approved contract time for substantial completion will go from 60
calendar days to 74 calendar days with the time extension.




Request for Construction Change
Change Order No. 1 (FINAL)

City of Franklin Contract No.  2012-0090
Engineering Office Project Victoria Court/Ralston Creek
109 Third Avenue South Stream Restoration Project

Franklin, TN 37064

Whereas, we Viking Products, Inc. entered into an contract with the CITY OF FRANKLIN, on January 14, 2014, for
the construction by said Contractor of the above designated contract; and Whereas, certain items of construction
encountered are not covered by the original contract, we desire to submit the following additional items of
construction to be performed by the Contractor and paid by the City at the prices scheduled therefore below:

Reason for Change Order:

e Final Adjusting Change Order reflecting balance remaining at end of the contract
e Address time increase for completion of project (additional 14 days)

Attachments (List documents supporting change):

e Summary of Payments to Viking Products, Inc. for work performed.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: 4/24/2014
$195,992.64 Ready for final payment: 5/23/2014
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Net change from previous Change Orders No. 0 to 1:
Orders No. 0 to O: Substantial Completion: 0 days
Ready for final payment: 0 days
$0.00
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 4/24/2014
$195,992.64 Ready for final payment: 5/23/2014
Net inerease (decrease) of this Change Order: Net increase {deerease} this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 43 days
(515,275.90) Ready for final payment: 35 days
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 6/6/2014
$180,716.74 Ready for final payment: 6/27/2014

Now, Therefore, We, Viking Products, Inc. (Contractor), hereby agree to this Supplemental Agreement consisting
of the above mentioned items and prices, and agree that this Supplemental Agreement is hereby made a part of
the original contract and will be performed by this Contractor in accordance with specifications thereof, and that
the original contract remain in full force and effect, except in so far as specifically modified by this supplemental

Agreement.

Page 1of 2



RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL BY:

o CITY PROJECT MANAGER o DIRECTOR OF ENGINEERING
Date: Date:

ACCEPTED:

By:

CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)

Date:
APPROVED:
By:
OWNER (Authorized Signature)
Date:

Page 2 of 2



05'0ZT'LS V101
00°00¢$ 00028 valst adojs daais 105 siug[g|
00°000°9 00°000'98 st (1D BUOIIA 90| PUNPQ) pie[ AP [[em auolg) 1-MS
05 078% SELTS As]oos Fumep [onuo) uoisory| 1-0d
AsuaFuyuod joafeld
PLO1L'08IS | 00°£06$ | 69" [8L'PIS | 50°006'8$ | 00'ZEL'6ZS ‘STV.LOL |
01'¥S6°6S YLl 6t 00°£068 0S°L1T98 09°££8°2 00°000'07% 00°000'0Z8 S 1 Aduanuljuoa 1oalolg
00°009% %00°001 00 0098 %00°001 000093 00°009% V3 1 [[EMPEIH 1-MH
00°000°'1$ 200001 00°000°LS 200001 00°000°13 00°000°TS v I 2D JAPRO 1-50
00'866°vSS 200001 00°866°F5S %00°001 00°866'1SS 0L'5¢8 L) 0¥1T Ple[ AID “[[gM 2U0)S [-MS]
ST 655'PS %00'001 STOSS'¥S %00'001 ST6S5'HS pL'TS AS| L991 Jullepy [0QU0) UKISOL] dNAYIUAG 1-049
866714 %00°001 Pe66Y'1S %00°001 T 2 Seale 3518 pue s{empeol 0] .
¥8'66¥ 1% 8898 AS 81T daap ,0 porouduios ‘aseq OIS /¢ PAYSILY) 1-g8
00°089°1% 2000001 00°089°1§ 2000001 00°089°1% 0708 AS| 00| SUIpesd ysiul 1-5
00°05C°'2S %00°001 0005278 %a00°001 00°057'TS 00'05% HOVd sh sqQug 0£'70-208
oc,cc__.,mlm %0000 00°080'cS %00'0% 00°0Z9°'pS %0009 00°00L'LS 000018 yoeyq LL J[eIsuf 3L 01'10-708]
00'008'ES %0000 00°005°€S %000'001 00°005°€S 00'005'€$ S1 I duLajem pue Fullp(nw “Huipass paysiu] 0L'0T-SLL
071098 %00°001 ; : : : i (uar0Mm-ueN] .
071098 %00°001 071093 LY'1§ AS 09t DUB U2A0A) LONEZLIQRIS [10§ 10} S[Xa350) 10°01-0%L
S100€ES %00°001 S100£8 %00°C01 S1°00£8 6508 ER [ U] AJEIOqUis 20 '667LO0L
06°6bSS %00°001 06 675§ 2%00°001 06'6b53 £E'818 47 0f ad1g 210U 7] 10°10-L09)
00°000°%S 9%00°001( 00°000'vS %00°001 00°000°v$ 00°000°7$ ST I JUeistaal(] weang Aelodwa | E.mw.mom_
0008 %00'0 00 0£FS 0001$ AS £F YS3JAL 29ny| ¥T 60-60T
09°'196'18 %00°001 09°196'1S %00°001 09°196°IS 09'1% 47 9CCl 39U3] J[I5 ATelodwd || £0'80-60¢
00°00Z°€S %00'0F 00°00Z°¢$ %00 0F 000008 00918 41 005 707 110)) 1Jwerp 7| T0'90-60T
00°00T°1S %00°001 00°00Z°18 %00°001 00°00T°1S 00°0FS 41 0E aUeA 507 - UONEINIU Weallg FE'€0-60T
— e —
00 00L1S Ll 00°00L'1$ %00°001 00°00L°'18 00°00L'$ $7 1| (ease Swiiess spupout 01) 55300y UOHINLLSUO.) 11107607
0ETI9'IS %00°001 0£T1918 | %00°001 0£'TI9'LS 0£°T AD 104 sunjidypois pue Furddins jiosda 20 F0-£0¢
0% 0£0°6TS %00°001 0v'0£0'6Z8 %00'001 0 0£0°673 SIS AD) 0ol [113jorg/uoheARIX] 6L'10-20T)
00'005°8 %00°001 0000578 %00'001 00°005'Z$ 00°00$°ZS S [ (SUONINOSQQ) /S3HINNG JO [EACUNY 0S°'10°70T
00°0TL'THS %00°001 00'880°L1% %000 00'Z£9°5TS %00'09 00°07L'ZVS 00°0TLTYS S | JUIGQILD pue FuLiea])) 10°10-10T]
00°009't$ %00 001 00°008°18 %00 0§ 00°008'[$ %0008 00°009°€S 00'009°¢$ S 1 UOTIEZI[IQOLUAD/UOLRZITIqOIN 10°10-000
LNNOWY ALLINVNO | INAOWY | ALIINYND | INNOWY | ALILNVID INNOWY | ALLINVNO | INNOWY | ALIINVNO [4D0Md TVLOL| A01dd LINN ALD NOLLATIDSEA WALI >¢m_
dLVd OL1VLOL INIINAVA TYNIA € INJIWAVd TININWAYL I INHNAVd JILOVHLNOD



