ITeEm #10
CiC
08-27-14

HISTOIC
FRANKLIN
TENNESSEE

August 11, 2014
TO: Board of Mayor and Aldermen

FROM: Eric Stuckey, City Administrator
David Parker, City Engineer/CIP Executive
Paul Holzen, Director of Engineering
Mark Hilty, Director of Water Management
Patricia Proctor, Utilities Engineer 11

SUBJECT: Consideration of Change Order No. 1 (Final Change Order) for the
Victoria Court/Ralston Creek Stream Restoration Project
COF Contract No. 2012-0090

Purpose
The purpose of this memo is to recommend approval of Change Order No. 1 (Final Change Order) for the

Victoria Court/Ralston Creek Stream Restoration Project (COF Contract No. 2012-0090) with Viking Products.

Background
The Board of Mayor and Aldermen (BOMA) approved the construction contract for the above referenced project

with Viking Products on January 14, 2014 in the amount of $195,992.64. The Notice to Proceed was issued on
March 24, 2014 and work began on that day. All work was completed by June 6, 2014. As a part of this change
order the date for substantial completion and final payment will be extended to June 6, 2014 (+43 days) and June
27,2014 (+35days), respectively.

Financial Impact
Change Order No. 1 will be a contract cost DECREASE of $15,275.90

Original Contract Price: $195,992.64
Final Change Order:  -$15.275.90
Final Contract Price:  $180,716.74

Recommendation

Contingent upon document review by the City Engineer and City Attorney, staff recommends approval of Change
Order No. 1 (Final Change Order) to the construction contract (COF 2012-0090) with Viking Products. The final
contract total price will be $180,716.74. The approved contract time for substantial completion will go from 60
calendar days to 74 calendar days with the time extension.




Request for Construction Change
Change Order No. 1 (FINAL)

City of Franklin Contract No.  2012-0090
Engineering Office Project Victoria Court/Ralston Creek
109 Third Avenue South Stream Restoration Project

Franklin, TN 37064

Whereas, we Viking Products, Inc. entered into an contract with the CITY OF FRANKLIN, on January 14, 2014, for
the construction by said Contractor of the above designated contract; and Whereas, certain items of construction
encountered are not covered by the original contract, we desire to submit the following additional items of
construction to be performed by the Contractor and paid by the City at the prices scheduled therefore below:

Reason for Change Order:

¢ Final Adjusting Change Order reflecting balance remaining at end of the contract
e Address time increase for completion of project (additional 14 days)

Attachments (List documents supporting change):

e Summary of Payments to Viking Products, Inc. for work performed.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: 4/24/2014
$195,992.64 Ready for final payment: 5/23/2014
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Net change from previous Change Orders No. O to 1:
Orders No. 0 to O: Substantial Completion: 0 days
Ready for final payment: O days
$0.00
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 4/24/2014
$195,992.64 Ready for final payment: 5/23/2014
Net inerease (decrease) of this Change Order: Net increase {deerease} this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 43 days
(615,275.90) Ready for final payment: 35 days
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 6/6/2014
$180,716.74 Ready for final payment: 6/27/2014

Now, Therefore, We, Viking Products, inc. (Contractor), hereby agree to this Supplemental Agreement consisting
of the above mentioned items and prices, and agree that this Supplemental Agreement is hereby made a part of

the original contract and will be performed by this Contractor in accordance with specifications thereof, and that
the original contract remain in full force and effect, except in so far as specifically modified by this supplemental

Agreement.

Page 1 of 2



RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL BY:

» CITY PROJECT MANAGER o DIRECTOR OF ENGINEERING
Date: Date:

ACCEPTED:

By:

CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)

Date:
APPROVED:
By:
OWNER (Authorized Signature)
Date:

Page 2 of 2



05°02T°4$ V101
00°00£$ 00'078 Vst adojs daays 1oy sjueid
00°000'9% 00°000°9% s1f1 (1D BUIOOIA 901 PuIyaq) prej AIp '[[em su0lg [
050788 SELTS AS00€ Suijej\ [0RU0)) UoISOIT 1-0d
AKsusuyuos 1oaforg
pLOTLOSIS { 00°€065 i 69°[8L'P9S | $0°006°S8S I 0071678 | :STVLIOL ]
01'756'6$ YLL Gy 00°£06$ 0S°L17°98 09°C£8CS 00°000°0C$ 00°000°0C% S| i A5uafurjuos 03[0 ]
00°009$ 2600 001 00'009% %00 001 00°009% 00 009% V| 1 [[BpEaH] 1-MH]
00'000°[$ %0000 1 00000TS | %00°001 00°0001$ 0000018 v [ SIS 1P 1-SO|
00'866 +5$ 9600 001 00866 758 | %00001 00866 7S$ 0L°STS A0 ovlg pie[ KIp [[esm dU0lg 1-MS
ST6SSH$ 9600001 ST6SS VS %00 001 ST6SSTS vL'7S XS] L991 Suijej [03UO) UOISOI SHAYJUAS 104
y8661°1$ %00°001 P8661°1$ %00°001 e . SBOIE ATIB] PUB SABMPEOL 0] B
rR66YTS 8893 AS) 81T doop 0 paloedwiod 9seq QUOIS |, p/C PSYSILL) s
00°089'1$ 900001 00'089°TS | 200001 0008918 07 08 AS] 00Ty Buipe.d ysiuL 1-O
00°057°78 %00 001 0005778 | %0000l 00057 T$ 00°05$ HOVd S SQUIYS) 070708
00°00L°LS 900 001 00 080°€$ %00°0F 00°029°+$ %0009 00°00L LS 00°001$ [EE LL] [[eIsu] 931 01'10-708
00°005°€$ 900001 00005°€S | %0000t 00005 €$ 00'005 €S S i Builajea pue SUIGO[RuL “FUIPIdS PaysIuL 0L 0CSLL
07'1098 %00°001 ) ) ) ) (USAOM-UON] o
071098 %00°001 071098 LYT$ AS 09E] e wonopy) UoHEZIIEIS [10 10} S[UX3I03D 10°01-0%L
ST00€S 9%00°001 S10068 | %00°00T 1008 6908 Eg <ty SUISUs] ATCIoquo | 20'66-LOL
066759 %00'001 06'675$ %00°001 06 673 ££81$ Egl 0¢ adig ajenu0)y 71 10'10-L09)
00'000°7$ %00°001 00000%S | %00001 00'000°7$ 00'000°7S$ $1 i LJUOIBIDAI( Weang AreIodwd || 71'59-60T
00'0$ %00°0 00 0£FS 00019 AS €y SN oInf VT 60607
09'196°1$ %00°001 0919618 | %00°001 0919618 09'1S A1 ol 90U J[IS Aupoduwia]] £0°'80-60
00°007°€$ 9600°0F 00°007°€$ %000 00°000'8$ 0091% A7 005 S80°] 410, JOJWEIp 7| 20'90-60C
0000718 %00°001 00700 1$ %00 001 00°00C 1§ 00°0V$ 7 0% SUEA 50 - UOHUBNIM Weals Y€ €0-60T
e rovwe
00001 TS 700001 00°00L°TS | %00°001 00'00L'1$ 00'00L'TS ST 1 (vose Susfis spujour 03) ss300y UOUINLSLO)) 11'10°602
0£'TI9'[S %00°001 0€TI9'IS %00°001 0E'TIO'IS 0£'T8 AD) 10L SUI20)8 Pub TUHIAEDS 10540 L 20'70-€07
07 0£0°67$ 9500001 07'0£0°678 | %00°001 07 0£0°67$ 7118 AJl ozel JLLOTE /UoLBARIX 6L'10-€07
00°005°7$ %00°001 0000578 | %00°001 00'005°C$ 00'005°Z$ §7 I | SUOBORLSAQ) /SIMPORNG JO [eAOWY 05'10-70T
00°07L'THS 900001 00'880°L1S %0007 | 002£9°5C$ %00 09 00 0CL VS 00°0TLCrS ST 1 Fuiqqnid pue SuLed)) 10 10-10¢
00°009°€$ 900001 00°008°1$ %00'05 007008 1$ 9500 05 00'009°€$ 00°009°€$ ST 1 UOLEZI[IOWSP/UOHEZIIGOIN] 10°10-000)
INNOWY ALLLNVNO INNOWYV | ALLLNVNO INNOWY ALLINVNO LNNOWY ALLLNVNO INNOWYV ALLINVNO [AORId TVLOL] d014d LINO JLEINAY ALD| NOLLITHDSAA WHLI AV
ALVAOLIVIOL INAIWAVA TVNIA € INHIWAVd T INAWAVd I INAINAVA AELOVIILNOD




